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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL TREE HOUSE HIGH SCHOOL VIRAR(W) THANE MR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130629

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30612

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE TREE HOUSE HIGH SCHOOL, YASHWANT NAGAR, VIRAR WEST VASAI, THANE, -
401303

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MANISHA MEHTA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION BAB.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID virarinfo@treehousehighschool.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9022849398

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/CBSE-Affiliation-Letter-
AFFILIATION, IF ANY Virar.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Trust-Registration-
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE Certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/Govt-NOC-2.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/Recognition-letter.pdf
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Building-Safety-
Certificate-2025.pdf

https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/Fire-Safety-Certificate-3-
1.pdf

https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/DEO-Certificate-1.pdf

https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Water-Sanitation-2025-
26.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY
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https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-structure-2025-
26.pdf

https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/THHS-VIRAR-ANNUAL-
PLANNER-2025-2026-.pdf

https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/School-Committe-
Members.pdf

https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA-list.pdf

https://treehousehighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Grade-X-results.pdf
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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1 PRINCIPAL MANISHA MEHTA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 73
PGT 8
TGT 18
PRT 33
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR No
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER POOJA MAURYA
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 103 103 100
RESULT CLASS: XlI
1 2025 9 9 100
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8153
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 65 & 548
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 7 & 645
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4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

NANDITA PURKAYASTHA

VARSHA PATIL

CHHAYA PAL

MANISHA MEHTA

KAVITA HANUMANTRAO WAGHAMARE

MANISHA SURYAVANSHI

CHANDNI BISHT

SWATI PATIL

FARHEEN SHAIKH

ANJANA KUMARI

SWATI LAXMAN PATIL

ARCHANA BAMANIA

KOMAL MEHTA

KALPANA TRIPATHI

RAJALEKSHMI

SUDHA MAHAJAN

PUSHPA SHARMA
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PGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PET

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

YES
40
45

https://youtu.be/xqtzMWc529Y ?si=spw8Lq8hOBIuM8Lt

MA
BA
MA
BA
MA
BA
BCOM
BCOM
BSc
B.A.
M.A.
MA
MA
MSc
B.E-ECE
BA

MA
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

SONAL SANDESH UTEKAR

AMITA DUBE

SADHANA RAVISHANKAR YADAV

MANOJ NAIK

SONALI GOTMARE

SHAMAL ROYAL RODRIGUES

SHEETAL HARIKESH SINGH

RITA SUDARSHAN PAWAR

Mamata Santosh Pai

DIPTI SUNIL MEHRA

BHAKTI PANDEY

RESHMA GAURAYV SINHA

CHITRA JOSHI

VASWI NALAWADE

KAVITA PAL

SEJAL TIWARI

JUHI PATIL

ANKITA JOSHI

RACHANA CHOUDHARY

KAVITA YADAV

PRERNA JOSHI

VIKRANT VAZE

VASUDHA THAKUR
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PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT
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B.A

M.A

BCOM

B.A

B.A

HSC

BSC

BSC

BCOM

MCOM

M.Com

HSC

BCOM

DIPLOMA IN ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING

MCOM

MSC

BCOM

MCOM

BCOM

BA

BSC

B.A

M.A
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

KRUSHA MISTRY

KAVITA VIND

AARTI JHA

POOJA MAURYA

JOBINA RUMAO

MUNMUN BASKEY

MINKU YADAV

PRIYANKA RANJAN JADHAV

SMITA SINGH

URMILA CHOUDHARY

VINAYA SHENDEKAR

ANKITA MAKRANI

VARSHA NAIKDHURE

SHRUTIKA TUSCANO

SNEHA YADAV

NEELAM YADAV

POOJA TIWARI

NAMITA CHAUDHARY

PRADNYA JADHAV

ANVESHIKA RAJPUROHIT

KALPANA JAYANT

PRIYANA SAWANT

RAJESHWARI DAS

DEEPALI TAMBE
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PRT

PRT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

B.A

BCOM

MCOM

MCOM

B.A

B.A

BSC

B.A.

MSC

HSC

BCOM

FYBA

BSC

BMS

M.A

B.A

MSC

BSC

B.A

MCOM

MSC

MSC

MCOM

SYBA
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

SURABHI BAJPAI

RUPALI GUPTA

MONIKA JANA

SATWANT KAUR VIRK

DEEPALI PATIL

AKANKSHA ASARE

SUJAL MARTI

NEHA JAISWAL GUPTA

JOYCE PEREIRA

NEELAM MOURYA

AKANKSHA GAUD

GANPAT MANE

RADHA TRIPATHI

PALLAVI RAI

SANDHYA MISHRA

NAVYA JAIN

DIVYA KOTIAN

PAYAL KUDRE
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OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT
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B.A

B.A

BCOM

B.A

MCOM

BCOM

B.A

BCOM

BCOM

BCOM

BA

BCOM

MCOM

BSC

M.A

BCOM

HSC

B.A
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